invite penalties including disqualification. 

V. REGISTRATION 

(i) The teams are requested to send an e-copy of the Registration Form to 

mcc@rafflesuniversity.edu.in on or before 25-02-2026. 

(ii)  A registration fee (Non- Refundable) of Rs. 4500 /- (Rupees Four Thousand and Five 

Hundred Only) is to be paid by way of Online Money Transfer / UPI / Paytm / Google 

in favour of Raffles University. The charges for observer will be Rs. 800/- (Eight Hundred 

only) per day. 

(iii) Payment to be done by online mode. Details are as follows-